TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-10
December 12, 2006

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BOUK, Jessie L. Substitute Clerical 12/13/06
District Wide

BOWYER, Brianne R. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 12/13/06
Bautista Creek Elementary

CURIEL, Sara N. Substitute School/Community Liaison Aide 12/13/06
District Wide

ESTRADA, Manuel Substitute Campus Supervisor and 12/13/06
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

MITCHELL, Kathleen A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 12/13/06
District Wide

SALDIVAR, Sandra L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 12/13/06
District Wide

SHIRLEY, Aimee J. Substitute Instructional Aide 12/13/06
District Wide

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

JOHNSON, Collette D. Supervision Aide 11/24/06
Valle Vista Elementary

THOMAS, Adaline K. Site Facilitator 12/12/06
Ramona Elementary

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

Athletic Coaches: 2006-2007 School Year
IKA, Salesi Hemet High School
GRAVES, Olga Hamilton High School

WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL
Advisors:
TEASLEY, Julie Flag & Banner 10/1/06 — 6/15/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-10

December 12, 2006

LEAVE OF ABSENCE EXTENSION

ALLISON, Jaclyn M.

NEW HIRES

BARRETT, Beth A.

BLACKFORD, Hannah E.

CASTRO, Audrey

COLE, Patricia L.

DJERF, Stephanie L.

EDWARD, Michael

ESTRADA, Manuel

GALLAGHER, Amber L.

HARDY, Debbie L.

KUSCHEL, Cherri M.

LANDEROS, Margarita R.

MCHAM, Julie M.

MATHERS, Gloria J.

Secretary Il
Hemet Elementary School
[extended from 11/4/06 to 11/19/06]

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Administrative Secretary Il
Transportation Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Clerk I
Helen Hunt Jackson

Classroom Instructional Aide
Hemet Elementary

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/19/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

1/23/07

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-10
December 12, 2006

NEW HIRES (Continued)

MOORE, Rachel M.

Instructional Aide (Severely

Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary

OLIVAS, Rodriguez, Maria E.  Supervision Aide
McSweeny Elementary

PELT, Kaneem A.

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/

Maintenance
District Wide

RAMOS, Celestino R.

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/

Maintenance
District Wide

ROSALES, Donald V.

Director of Purchasing, Warehouse and

Contracts
Purchasing Department

SHIRLEY, Aimee J.

Classroom Activity Specialist

Little Lake Elementary

WOOD, Michael T.

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Maintenance and Operations

PROMOTIONS

BEAL, Yolanda C. FROM:
TO:

BISHOP, Loretta K. FROM:
TO:

DETCHON, Sharmain L. FROM:
TO:

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center
[Increase in hours]

Clerk Ill

West Valley High School
Student Information Technician
Technology Department

Substitute Automobile Driver
District Wide

Automobile Driver
Transportation Department
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/8/07

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/18/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

1/8/07

12/13/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-10

December 12, 2006

PROMOTIONS (Continued)

DIAZ, Yolanda N.

FERRIS, Maria E.

GENTON, Kellie L.

KILLEBREW, Joshua A.

LAHTI, Fay I.

MANESS, Linda S.

MOYER, Glenda J.

NECOCHEA, Holly L.

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

West Valley High School

Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist

District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Service
Assistant

District Wide

Nutrition Service Assistant
Nutrition Center

Network Technician
Technology Department
Network Manager
Technology Department

Nutrition Service Assistant |
Santa Fe Middle School
Nutrition Service Assistant |
Santa Fe Middle School
[increase in hours]

Clerk Ill

Santa Fe Middle School
School Office Manager
Santa Fe Middle School

Supervision Aide

Whittier Elementary
Classroom Instructional Aide
Whittier Elementary and
Valle Vista Elementary

Substitute Clerical

District Wide

Clerk I

Professional Development

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-10

December 12, 2006

PROMOTIONS (Continued)

NEWTON, Renee M.

RYAN, Christine A.

TEUTSCH, Laura G.

THORNBURY, Lisa M.

VARGAS, Shannon L.

WEIS, Juanita M.

WILLIS, Summer D.

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

Helen Hunt Jackson — Special
Education

Instructional Aide (Severely
(Handicapped)

McSweeny Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
Santa Fe Middle School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center
[Increase in hours]

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
McSweeny Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide

And Substitute District Language

Evaluator

District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
Hemet High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
And Substitute Nutrition
Service Assistant

District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

Bautista Creek Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8

Preschool Instructional Aide
Hamilton Preschool
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06

12/13/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-10

December 12, 2006

PROMOTIONS (Continued)

WILSON-FREEMAN, Debralee FROM: Substitute Nutrition Services

REALIGNMENT

CERVANTES, Veronica B.

REASSIGNMENT

KANTOR, Dawn R.

REHIRE

BECERRA, Olga C.

FIORELLA, Sheri J.

RELEASE FROM PROBATION

EMPLOYEE #191630
EMPLOYEE #195050
RESIGNATIONS

BECERRA, Olga C.

DACOSTA, Karleen

Assistant
District Wide

TO: Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

FROM: Classroom Instructional Aide
Santa Fe Middle School

TO: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Santa Fe Middle School

FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Harmony Elementary

TO: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Nutrition Service Assistant
Fruitvale Elementary

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/13/06

11/16/06

10/27/06

11/14/06

11/16/06

11/17/06

11/27/06

11/13/06

12/8/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-10

December 12, 2006

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

FIORELLA, Sheri J.

JOHNSON, Sue L.

MORALES, Dianne

MURPHY, Margaret A.

NOLAN, Karen L.

PENA, Eliseo L.

RAMIREZ, Joyce E.

ROSE, Sharon G.

THOMAS, Genora A.

RETIREMENT

RAMIREZ, Joyce E.

Nutrition Service Assistant |
Ramona Elementary

Supervision Aide
McSweeny Elementary

Supervision Aide
District

Classroom Instructional Aide
Santa Fe Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School

Groundskeeper Il
Maintenance and Operations

Nutrition Service Assistant Il
Ramona Elementary

Clerk IlI
Hemet Elementary Preschool

Nutrition Service Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Nutrition Service Assistant Il
Ramona Elementary

RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE

GARCIA, Veronica

Bilingual Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

Page 7

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/15/06

10/10/06

2/27/07

12/8/06

11/17/06

12/15/06

12/22/06

12/22/06

11/9/06

12/23/06

1/8/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-10

JLG:td



